GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3307
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2014

MARRIED ACCOMMODATION PROJECT
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Married Accommodation Project (MAP) has been started to address the housing problems of defence personnel;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total number of dwelling units constructed under the MAP during the last three years and the current year along with the number of under-construction units at present, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIARUN JAITLEY)

(@) & (b): To address the housing problems of defence personnel the Government undertook the Married Accommodation Project (MAP) in 2002 for construction of approximately two lakh Dwelling Units (DUs).

(c) 10438 Dwelling Units (DUs) have been constructed in the last three years and the current year. The number of units under construction is 65386. State / UTs-wise detail is given in annexure.
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